
4. CITIES TOURNAMENT - BUDAPEST

Budapest - BHSE,  06.07.2024 

100 m Men
Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 5 Pabdur Huba 2009 BUD 11.16 8

2. 7 Keszely Zalán 2008 BUD 11.51 7

3. 24 Patócs Jakub 2008 BRA 11.53 6

4. 43 Malec Tin 2009 ZAG 11.59 5

5. 58 Kac Enej 2008 LJU 11.71 4

6. 57 Mlač Jaka 2008 LJU 11.87 3

7. 23 Nagy Michal 2008 BRA 11.88 2

8. 41 Allegretti Nikki 2010 ZAG 12.31 1

Wind: -1.9

400 m Men

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

3. 59 Kušar Stojakovič Mihael 2008 LJU A 51.88 8

7. 57 Mlač Jaka 2008 LJU B 52.16 7

1. 23 Nagy Michal 2008 BRA A 53.13 6

6. 44 Prka Lovro 2009 ZAG B 53.53 5

5. 19 Šimek Daniel 2008 BRA B 54.01 4

8. 8 Hechst Bence 2008 BUD B 54.23 3

2. 43 Malec Tin 2009 ZAG A 54.28 2

4. 1 Veres Patrik 2008 BUD A 1:06.04 1

800 m Men

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 1 Veres Patrik 2008 BUD 1:57.78 8

2. 4 Ságiv Yarden 2008 BUD 2:00.81 7

3. 46 Žele Noa 2009 ZAG 2:01.96 6

4. 45 Kuzmanić Karlo 2009 ZAG 2:03.11 5

5. 17 Knapčok Matej 2008 BRA 2:03.51 4

6. 61 Jurca Erik 2010 LJU 2:05.71 3

7. 60 Schollmayer Ivan 2009 LJU 2:06.24 2

8. 19 Šimek Daniel 2008 BRA DNF 0

High Jump Men

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 64 Zorc Lovro 2008 LJU 1.87 8

2. 18 Hergott Henrich 2008 BRA 1.84 7

3. 6 Lukács Gergely 2009 BUD 1.84 6

4. 63 Havrylov Denys 2009 LJU 1.75 5

5. 42 Spajić Pero 2009 ZAG 1.68 4

6. 22 Houndjo Alex 2008 BRA 1.64 3

7. 44 Prka Lovro 2009 ZAG 1.60 2

8. 2 Bóbis  Marcell 2008 BUD 1.45 1
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Long Jump Men

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 24 Patócs Jakub 2008 BRA 6.44 X 6.52 6.36 6.58 6.45 6.58 8

2. 5 Pandur Huba 2009 BUD
5.76    

-0.7

6.10 

+1.9

6.22 

+3.8

5.33 

+1.7

6.35  

0.0 6.11 +1.7 6.35 7

3. 22 Houndjo Alex 2008 BRA
5.74 

+1.1

6.23 

+2.1

6.13  

0.0

6.25 

+1.7

6.16 

+1.1 6.34 +2.9 6.34 6

4. 47 Dukić Toni 2008 ZAG
6.21 

+1.4

6.12 

+0.5

6.03 

+0.1

6.01   

-0.4

6.18  

+1.8 6.00    -0.8 6.21 5

5. 41 Allegretti Nikki 2010 ZAG
4.78 

+0.9

5.58  

0.0

5.10 

+2.5

5.66 

+1.5

5.53 

+0.7 5.80 +1.8 5.80 4

6. 64 Zorc Lovro 2008 LJU
5.33 

+1.6

5.40 

+1.5

5.36 

+1.8

5.65 

+0.2

5.46    

-0.4 5.68  +0.5 5.68 3

7. 3 Szabó Bence 2008 BUD
5.25 

+1.5

4.91  

0.0

5.00  

0.0 - - - 5.25 2

8. 63 Havrylov Denys 2009 LJU
4.63 

0.7

4.88 

+0.6

5.19 

+0.7

4.81   

-2.3

4.83 

+1.5 5.00 +2.6 5.19 1

Shot Put (5 kg) Men

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 20 Ďuriš Martin 2008 BRA X X X X

14.2

2 12.51 14.22 8

2. 2 Bóbis  Marcell 2008 BUD X

13.5

3

13.5

0 X

13.3

0 X 13.53 7

3. 48 Bartolić Grgur 2009 ZAG
12.9

3 X

13.0

0 X X 12.44 13.00 6

4. 3 Szabó Bence 2008 BUD
12.3

6

12.4

2

12.8

6

12.6

0

12.8

0 12.70 12.86 5

5. 62 Bergant Timotej 2008 LJU
11.9

6

12.3

4

12.3

8

12.1

9

12.0

8 12.76 12.76 4

6. 18 Hergott Henrich 2008 BRA - - - - - 10.38 10.38 3

7. 47 Dukić Toni 2008 ZAG 9.36 9.42

10.1

4 - - - 10.14 2

8. 60 Schollmayer Ivan 2009 LJU 7.28 - - - - - 7.28 1

4x100 m Men

Pos City Result Point

1. BUDAPEST 44.97 16

3 Szabó Bence 2008

6 Lukács  Gergely 2009

8 Hechst Bence 2008

7 Keszely Zalán 2008

2. LJUBJANA 45.57 14

58 Kac Enej 2008

59 Kušar Stojakovič Mihael 2008

62 Bergant Timotej 2008

57 Mlač Jaka 2008
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3. ZAGREB 46.03 12

47 Dukić Toni 2008

41 Allegretti Nikki 2010

44 Prka Lovro 2009

43 Malec Tin 2009

4. BRATISLAVA 46.22 10

18 Hergott Henrich 2008

23 Nagy Michal 2008

22 Houndjo Alex 2008

24 Patócs Jakub 2008

100 m Women
Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 25 Segéňová Alexandra 2009 BRA 12.27 8

2. 29 Grebeči Amy Bell 2008 BRA 12.32 7

3. 13 Takavecz Borbála 2008 BUD 12.60 6

4. 10 Németh Mimi Liza 2008 BUD 12.67 5

5. 40 Dražin Nina 2009 ZAG 12.71 4

6. 36 Grljač-Klanjčić Tia 2009 ZAG 12.76 3

7. 56 Tomšič Katja 2008 LJU 12.78 2

8. 54 Mandelc Trisha 2008 LJU 12.90 1

400 m Women

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 55 Plut Julija 2008 LJU A 57.80 8

2. 15 Lökös Laura 2008 BUD B 58.66 7

3. 36 Grljač-Klanjčić Tia 2009 ZAG B 59.18 6

4. 37 Didović Ivona 2009 ZAG A 59.88 5

5. 56 Tomšič Katja 2008 LJU B 1:00.37 4

6. 32 Lubelan Liliane 2009 BRA A 1:00.54 3

7. 16 Amler Gréta 2008 BUD A 1:02.90 2

- 26 Zajačková Sabina 2009 BRA B DNS 0

800 m Women

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 53 Remic Živa 2009 LJU 2:09.63 8

2. 9 Keller Kincső 2008 BUD 2:15.33 7

3. 52 Potić Sofija 2009 LJU 2:15.77 6

4. 35 Lemic Marta 2008 ZAG 2:16.96 5

5. 34 Bešić Marta 2008 ZAG 2:19.95 4

6. 26 Zajačková Sabina 2009 BRA 2:23.70 3

7. 31 Stachová Alexandra 2009 BRA 2:28.83 2

8. 14 Balogh Izabella 2008 BUD 2:52.33 1
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High Jump Women

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 50 Jevšjak Kristina 2009 LJU 1.54 8

2. 11 Vágó Zsófia 2009 BUD 1.54 6.5

27 Šoková Kristína 2010 BRA 1.54 6.5

4. 12 Dévald Boglárka 2009 BUD 1.45 4.5

28 Stašková Nela 2011 BRA 1.45 4.5

6. 39 Ružić Sofija 2009 ZAG 1.45 3

7. 52 Potić Sofija 2009 LJU 1.40 2

8. 40 Dražin Nina 2009 ZAG 1.35 1

Long Jump Women

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 10 Németh Mimi Liza 2008 BUD
5.05 

+2.0

4.65 

+0.6

5.20 

+2.5

5.37 

+2.7

5.48 

+0.7 5.43 +0.7 5.48 8

2. 55 Plut Julija 2008 LJU
5.48 

+2.5

5.28 

+0.8 - - - - 5.48 7

3. 14 Balogh Izabella 2008 BUD
5.10 

+0.9

5.34 

+1.5

5.20 

0.0

5.27 

+3.6

5.46 

+2.8 5.33 +0.9 5.46 6

4. 38 Steinocher Bela 2010 ZAG
5.17 

+3.6

X          

-1.2

5.31 

+3.7

5.18 

+1.6

3.50 

+2.6 5.02 +1.1 5.31 5

5. 27 Šoková Kristína 2010 BRA
5.05 

+3.0

5.18 

+3.4

5.28 

+3.6

5.04 

+1.9

5.12 

+4.1 4.85 +0.2 5.28 4

6. 32 Lubelan Liliane 2009 BRA
5.14 

+1.7

5.10 

+1.1

5.27 

+1.2 - - - 5.27 3

7. 39 Ružić Sofija 2009 ZAG
4.74 

+2.5

5.13 

+3.0 X X X 5.13 +1.4 5.13 2

8. 51 Malovrh Maruša 2008 LJU
4.85 

+1.6

4.97 

+3.0

5.06 

+1.1 X

5.11 

+2.0 5.12 +2.7 5.12 1

Shot Put (3 kg) Women

Pos Bib Name BY City Result Point

1. 11 Vágó Zsófia 2009 BUD
12.1

0

11.0

5

12.0

5

11.7

3

11.4

3 12.42 12.42 8

2. 33 Pavković Eva 2010 ZAG
11.2

6

11.4

7

10.9

2

10.5

0

11.5

0 11.58 11.58 7

3. 30 Rážová Zuzana 2008 BRA
11.2

5

10.4

1

10.4

7 9.68

10.3

0 9.90 11.25 6

4. 28 Stašková Nela 2011 BRA 9.26

10.0

2 8.68 8.49 8.81 9.67 10.02 5

5. 15 Lökös Laura 2008 BUD 7.81 8.54 9.30  -  -  - 9.30 4

6. 51 Malovrh Maruša 2008 LJU 8.21 7.95 -  -  -  - 8.21 3

7. 37 Didović Ivona 2009 ZAG X 7.00 8.00 7.78 8.20 - 8.20 2

8. 50 Jevšjak Kristina 2009 LJU X 7.12 6.39 6.52 6.24 7.33 7.33 1
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4x100 m Women

Pos City Result Point

1. BUDAPEST 48.50 16

16 Amler Gréta 2008

13 Takavecz Boglárka 2008

12 Dévald Boglárka 2009

10 Németh  Mimi Liza 2008

2. LJUBJANA 48.54 14

56 Tomšič Katja 2008

49 Škrabar Dizdarević Iva 2009

54 Mandelc Trisha 2008

55 Plut Julija 2008

3. BRATISLAVA 48.56 12

29 Grebeči Amy Bell 2008

32 Lubelan Liliane 2009

28 Stašková Nela 2011

25 Segéňová Alexandra 2009

4. ZAGREB 48.56 10

40 Dražin Nina 2009

37 Didović Ivona 2009

38 Steinocher Bela 2010

36 Grljač-Klanjčić Tia 2009

Scoring Table WOMEN

Pos. TEAMS 100 m 400 m 800 m

Hig

h 

jum

p

Lon

g 

Ju

mp

Sho

t 

put

4x1

00 

m SUM

6 7 7 6,5 8 8 16

5 2 1 4,5 6 4

2 8 8 8,0 7 3 14

1 4 6 2,0 1 1

8 3 3 6,5 4 6 12

7 0 2 4,5 3 5

4 6 5 3,0 5 7 10

3 5 4 1,0 2 2

Scoring Table MEN

Pos. TEAMS 100 m 400 m

800 

m

Hig

h 

jum

p

Lon

g 

Ju

mp

Sho

t 

put

4x1

00 

m SUM
8 3 8 6 7 7 16
7 1 7 1 2 5
6 6 4 7 8 8 10
2 4 0 3 6 3
4 8 3 8 3 4 14
3 7 2 5 1 1
5 5 6 4 5 6 12
1 2 5 2 4 2

3. LJUBLJANA 63

4. ZAGREB 59

1. BUDAPEST 78

2. BRATISLAVA 67

3. BRATISLAVA 64

4. ZAGREB 57

1. BUDAPEST 81

2. LJUBLJANA 65


